
IS, W~LITE & I~EAGEL LTD.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW RECEIVED
NORTH ORLEANS STREET - SUITE 810 CLERK’S OFFICE

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 FEB 1 4 2005
TELEPHONE

(31a) 836-1177

TELEFAX

(312) 836-9083

Direct Dial: 312/836-1177. ext. 124
email: Mark_Erzen@K-W.COM

February11,2005

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

BY FEDERAL EXPRESS

Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
FiscalServicesDivision
1021 NorthGrandAvenueEast
Springfield, illinois 62794
ATTENTION: Kevin Bryant / Receipts,Mail Code#2

DearMr. Byrant:

Pleasefind enclosedtwo checksin compliancewith therequirementsof theOrderandOpinion of
the illinois Pollution Control Board datedMarch 20, 20031 in the caseentitled Peopleof the State of
Illinois v. StateOil Company,et al., CaseNo. PCB97-103.

RE: StateofIllinois v. StateOil, etal., PCB97-103

Thefirst checkrelatesto thefollowing requirement:

CheckInformation: BankOneOfficial CheckDated2/1/05,
CheckNumber928003957

CheckAmount: $20,000.00

Payee: EnvironmentalProtectionTrustFund

PurposeofPayment: Paymentby CharlesAbraham,JosephineAbraham,and
MillstreamService,Inc. of Civil Penaltiesper
3/20/2003OrderandOpinion of theIllinois Pollution
ControlBoard,page27,paragraph4

InformationFor
Applicationof
Payment:

CaseNumber:PCB 97-103

CaseName:PeopleoftheStateof Illinois v. StateOil
Company,et al.

Payees:CharlesAbraham,JosephineAbraham,and
MillstreamService,Inc.

Payee’sEIN: 322-22-9198

A. BRUCE WHITE

BARBARAANNE MAGEL

MARK D. ERZEN

JOHN W. KALICH

CHRISTOPHER W. NEWCOMB

Thepaymentdatewasextendeddueto appealsto February14, 2005.



Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
Attention:Kevin Bryant
February11,2005
Page-2-

Thesecondcheckrelatesto thefollowing requirement:

InformationFor
Applicationof
Payment:.

Karaganis,White& MagelLtd. ClientFundTrust
Account,
Dated2/11/05,CheckNumber1304

CaseNumber:PCB97-103

CaseName:Peopleof theStateof illinois v. State
Oil Company,et al.

Payees:CharlesAbraham,JosephineAbraham,
MillstreamService,Inc., William Anest,PeterAnest,
and StateOil Company

Payees’ETN: not applicable(multiple parties)

The otherpaymentrequiredby theOrderandOpinion of the Board(involving acivil penaltyto be
paid by William Anest, PeterAnest, and State Oil Company)has,we understand,alreadybeenmade
underseparatecover.

Pleasecall meif you have~any questions.Thankyou.

MDE/ms
Enclosures:checksnotedabove
cc: ChuckandJosephineAbraham

JohnBaumgartner,Esq.
Lou Bland,Esq.
MarkGurnik, Esq.,IEPA
9eraldT. Karr, Esq.,AssistantAttorneyGeneral

/DorothyM. Gunn,Clerkof theIPCB
BarbaraMagel,Esq.

mdeabt84.DOC

Sincerely,

Mark Erzen

CheckInformation:

CheckAmount: $86,652.50

Payee: EnvironmentalProtectionTrustFund

PurposeofPayment: Paymentby CharlesAbraham,JosephineAbraham,
MilistreamService,Inc., William Anest,PeterAnest,
andStateOil Companyofillinois Environmental
ProtectionAgencyRemediationCostsof $86,652.50
per3/20/2003OrderandOpinionof theillinois
Pollution ControlBoard,page27, paragraph3



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
S’I~I’EOF ILLINOIS

Lisa Madigan
vrLORNI-:Y (;F:NI~:R~\I.

December22, 2004

MarkErzen,Esquire JohnBaumgartner,Esquire
Karaganis& White Churchill, Baumgartner& Quinn, Ltd.
414NorthOrleansStreet,Suite810 Two SouthWhitney
Chicago,Illinois 60610 Box 284

Grayslake,Illinois 60030

RE: Peoplev. StateOil, et aL
PCB 97-103

DearCounsel:

Consistentwith the telephoneconversationof today, WednesdayDecember22,
2004,betweenMark Erzen,Bill IngersollandGeraldKarr, it is thepositionofthe Illinois
AttorneyGeneral’sOffice andtheIllinois EPA that thepenaltyandcostsorderedby the
Illinois Pollution Control Board in theabove-referencedmatterare duewithin sixty (60)
daysof the Illinois SupremeCourt mandatewhich issuedon December16, 2004oron or
beforeFebruary14, 2005. Pleasefeelfree to call with any questions.

Very truly yours, /

• 1, /1 cr~-_j~’,
1 ‘-~ ~/L—

GeraldT. Karr
AssistantAttorneyGeneral
EnvironmentalBureau
188W. Randolph,20thFIr.
Chicago,Illinois 60601
(312)814-3369
gkarr@atg.state.il.us

cc: Bill Ingersoll,IEPA
Mark Gumik, IEPA

~ 2004

~ ~ LT~
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1304
KARAGANIS WHITE & MAGEL LTD.

CLIENT FUND TRUST ACCOUNT
414 N. ORLEANS ST. STE. 810

CHICAGO, IL 60610 2-25661710

DATE Fehruarv 11, 2005

PAY TO THE
ORDEROF Environm-~-ri-t-a1Prpt~ction Triisi Fund I $ 86,652 .50

Eighty—Six Thouspnd S~ixlLuni1r~dFifty T~rp nnd SO/nfl DOLLARS ~

~ HARRIS HarrisTrustand Savings Bank •‘ / 7~ f~’~ Private Bank-Chicago •• ‘2 /i 7/ /
111W Monroe • • •/ 7/ //
Chicago, Illinois 60603 / / . /1 / /‘ •./

• •• /~‘ 1/ / /
FOR~e~Pe/~9~-/O3 j .1-’ 7 /7/
/~eop~ ~ ~

~•-~ •“••‘••‘ ~ -— ““~ “-~‘‘:

_________________________________________ 499156243822 Rev.1 5/04 M 61828•KfS~57a.L3

HOLD DOCUMENT UP TO THE LIGHT TO VIEW TRUE WATERMARK I — - I HOLD DOCUMENT UP TO THE LIGHT TO VIEW TRUE WATERMARK L__
OFFICIAL CHECK ~ 928003957 ~

~BANIC~ONE® Date 02/01/2005 •

Illinois Remitter CHARLES ADRAHAM DBA MILLSTREAM 322229198

Pay: TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS

c~ *********,~

PayToThe L , . C;
Order Of ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TR FD PCB97-103

Drawer: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

• •

• irstV cePresident/) .•
Issued by Integrated?ayment Systems Inc., Englewood, Colorad~ ~
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., Denver, Colorado • ‘•‘~‘
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